

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

*0/4
1 Craig*

NO. 85,099
(DCA No. 93-2294)

CHARLES KUKRAL and MILLY KUKRAL,
Petitioners,
vs.

GEORGE D. MEKRAS, M.D.; MIAMI UROLOGY
INSTITUTE, INC., and DR. JOHN T.
MCDONALD FOUNDATION d/b/a DOCTORS
HOSPITAL,

Respondents.

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 27 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

RESPONDENTS GEORGE D. MEKRAS, M.D.
and
MIAMI UROLOGIC INSTITUTE, INC.'S

BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GEORGE HARTZ LUNDEEN FLAGG
& FULMER, P.A.
4800 LeJeune Road
Coral Gables, FL 33146
305/662-4800

HICKS, ANDERSON & BLUM, P.A.
New World Tower - Suite 2402
100 North Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, FL 33132
305/374-8171

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
POINT INVOLVED	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	3
THE MAJORITY DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH <u>PATRY V. CAPPS</u> ; <u>ATKINS V. HUMES</u> ; <u>SHANDS V. MILLER</u> ; <u>RANGOONANAN V. ASSOCIATES IN OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY</u> OR <u>DUFFY V. BROOKER</u>	
A. NO CONFLICT WITH <u>PATRY V. CAPPS</u> , 633 SO. 2D 9 (FLA. 1994)	
B. NO CONFLICT EXISTS WITH <u>ATKINS V. HUMES</u> , 110 SO. 2D 663 (FLA. 1959)	
C. NO CONFLICT WITH <u>SHANDS TEACHING HOSPITAL V. MILLER</u> , 642 SO. 2D 48 (FLA. 1ST DCA 1994) AND <u>DUFFY V. BROOKER</u> , 614 SO. 2D 539 (FLA. 1ST DCA), <u>REV. DENIED</u> , 624 SO. 2D (FLA. 1993)	
D. NO CONFLICT WITH <u>RANGOONANAN V. ASSOCIATES IN OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY</u> , 619 SO. 2D 482 (FLA. 2D DCA 1993)	
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

Atkins v. Humes, 110 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 1959)	6, 7
Duffy v. Brooker, 614 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1st DCA), rev. denied, 624 So. 2d (Fla. 1993)	7, 8, 9
Ingersoll v. Hoffman, 589 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 1991)	5
Patry v. Capps, 633 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1994)	4, 5
Rangoonanan v. Associates In Obstetrics & Gynecology, 619 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	9
Shands Teaching Hospital v. Miller, 642 So. 2d 48 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	7
University of Miami v. Echarte, 618 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 1993), cert. denied, 114 S.Ct. 304, 126 L.Ed.2d 252 (U.S. 1993)	5

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 766.201(2)	5
Section 766.202(4)	2, 3
Section 766.203	1
Section 766.203(2)	3
Section 766.206	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

49 Fla. Jur.2d <u>Statutes</u> § 8 (1984)	7
49 Fla. Jur.2d <u>Statutes</u> § 21 (1984)	6
